TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mohawk Limited Partnership, LP		106/04/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heaven Hill Distilleries, Inc.
Street Address:	1064 Loretto Road
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 729
City:	Bardstown
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1119787	BASILICA
Registration Number:	2335309	MOHAWK
Registration Number:	0799215	NEWPORT
Registration Number:	0311971	NEWPORT
Registration Number:	0772007	NEWPORT
Registration Number:	0725709	NEWPORT
Registration Number:	1286332	ROSITA
Registration Number:	0835717	TIDDY'S
Registration Number:	2095531	E-Z TRAVEL
Registration Number:	0834864	GEORGE M. TIDDY'S CANADIAN LIQUEUR
Serial Number:	77172227	CHASKA
Serial Number:	78511357	SILVER HAWK
Serial Number:	77035195	SILVER HAWK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003561 FRAME: 0800

900079414

Serial Number:	77172264	VODSTOCK	
Serial Number:	77193377	PUERTO NUEVO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)589-0309

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-562-7378

Email: mwilliams@wyattfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew A. Williams

Address Line 1: 500 W. Jefferson Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019354.000021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew A. Williams
Signature:	/Matthew A. Williams/
Date:	06/15/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=US Assignment#page1.tif source=US Assignment#page2.tif source=US Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mohawk Distilled Products, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership,

("Mohawk") has adopted, used and is using in the United States the marks listed on Exhibit A,

which were registered, or applied to be registered, in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office;

WHEREAS, Heaven Hill Distilleries, Inc., a Kentucky corporation, ("Heaven

Hill") is desirous of acquiring said marks, and the registrations, or applications to register,

thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Mohawk hereby assigns to Heaven Hill all its right, title and interest in

and to the marks shown on Exhibit A, throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the

business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said mark and the registrations and

applications for registration thereof identified on Exhibit A.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

MOHAWK DISTILLED PRODUCTS, L.P.

BY: Mabriz Corp., Its General Partner

Date: June

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Marin

On Jone 4, , 2007 before me, Sean HURLEY

Notary Public personally appeared Alain Leonnet personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAN HURLEY COMM. #1704040 TARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA MARIN COUNTY

Signature Acar Honling

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
BASILICA	1119787	June 5, 1979
MOHAWK	2335309	March 28, 2000
NEWPORT	799215	November 23, 1965
NEWPORT (stylized)	311971	April 10, 1934
NEWPORT	772007	June 23, 1964
NEWPORT	725709	December 26, 1961
ROSITA	1286332	July 17, 1984
TIDDY'S	835717	September 19, 1967
E-Z TRAVEL	2095531	September 9, 1997
GEORGE M. TIDDY'S CANADIAN LIQUEUR, and Design	834864	September 5, 1967
CHASKA	Serial No. 77/172227	Filed May 3, 2007
SILVER HAWK	Serial No. 78/511357	Filed November 4, 2004
SILVER HAWK	Serial No. 77/035195	Filed November 2, 2006
VODSTOCK	Serial No. 77/172264	Filed May 3, 2007
PUERTO NUEVO	Serial No. 77/193377	Filed May 30, 2007

20283466.2

RECORDED: 06/15/2007